

# GRACERY LOUNGE

## DRINK MENU

### WHISKY



#### SUNTORY YAMAZAKI

サントリー 山崎

#### SUNTORY HAKUSHU

サントリー 白州

#### NIKKA TAKETSURU PURE MALT

ニッカ 竹鶴ピュアモルト

#### NIKKA YOICHI

ニッカ 余市

### PLUM LIQUEUR

#### MYORI BAIKOU HYAKUNENUMESYU

明利 梅香 百年梅酒

お好みで水割り、ソーダ割り、ロック、ストレートよりお選びください。

You can choose how would like to drink alcohol on the rocks, with water, with soda, or straight.

SAKE

獺祭

旭  
酒  
造  
株  
式  
會  
社  


DASSAI 39 JUNMAI DAI GINJO (180ml)  
獺祭 純米大吟釀 磨き三割九分 (180ml)

BEER



YEBISU DRAFT BEER  
エビス 生ビール

PREMIUM ALCOHOL FREE (Non-Alcohol Beer)  
サッポロ プレミアムアルコールフリー (小瓶)

## WINE

### CHAMPAGNE

**André Diligent Cuvée Spéciale Brut Recoltant Manipulant Champagne**  
アンドレ・ディリジャン キュヴェ・スペシャル ブリュト

## WHITE

**Suntory From Farm Japanese White wine Koshu 2024**  
サントリーフロンファーム 新酒 甲州2024

## ROSÉ WINE

**Suntory From Farm Japanese Rosé Wine Muscat Bailey A Rosé 2024**  
サントリーフロンファーム 新酒 マスカット・ベリーA ロゼ 2024

## RED

**Ryder Estate Pinot Noir**  
ライダー・エステート ピノ・ノワール

# COCKTAIL



**GIN TONIC (Gin, Tonic Water)**  
ジントニック

**MOSCOW MULE (Vodka, Ginger Ale)**  
モスコミュール

**CUBA LIBRE (Rum, Coke)**  
キューバリブレ

**OLD FASHIONED (Whisky, Bitters Liqueur, Cube Sugar, Lemon)**  
オールドファッシュョンド

**MIMOSA (Champagne, Orange Juice)**  
ミモザ

**BELLINI (Champagne, Peach Juice)**  
ベリーニ

# **SOFT DRINK**

## **MANDARIN ORENGE JUICE**

みかんジュース100%ストレート

## **GRAPEFRUIT JUICE**

グレープフルーツジュース

## **COCA COLA / COCA COLA ZERO**

コカ・コーラ / コカ・コーラゼロ

## **GINGER ALE**

ジンジャーエール

## **FUJI MINERAL WATER (360ml)**

富士ミネラルウォーター (360ml)

## **PERRIER (330ml)**

ペリエ (330ml)

## FLOAT



**COFFEE FLOAT**  
**(COFFEE,VANILLA ICE CREAM)**  
コーヒーフロート

**MERON SODA FLOAT**  
**(MERON SODA,VANILLA ICE CREAM)**  
メロンソーダフロート

**LEMONADE FLOAT**  
**(LEMONADE,VANILLA ICE CREAM)**  
レモネードフロート

# COFFEE

**DRIP COFFEE (ETHIOPIA, YIRGA CHEFE)**  
竹炭焙煎コーヒー（ドリップ）／エチオピアモカ イルガチェフェ

**ICED COFFEE**  
アイスコーヒー

**ESPRESSO**  
エスプレッソ

**CAPPUCCINO**  
カプチーノ

**CAFÉ LATTE**  
カフェラテ

**HOT CHOCOLATE**  
ホットチョコレート

※ミルクはオーツミルクへ変更できます。  
※Can be changed to oat milk.

# TEA

**SPRING DARJEELING (DARJEELING 1ST FLUSH)**  
スプリングダーズリン (ダーズリンファーストフラッシュ)

**ICED TEA (EARL GREY)**  
アイスティー (アールグレイ)

**GREEN TEA UJI GYOKURO TAMAMITSU**  
京都 宇治産玉露 玉光

**ROASTED GREEN TEA SHIZUOKA ICHIBAN**  
静岡県産 一番茶 ほうじ茶



# **SWEETS**

## **CHEESE CAKE**

チーズケーキ

## **OPERA ( CHOCOLATE CAKE)**

オペラ

## **MATCHA CAKE**

抹茶ケーキ

## **APPLE PIE**

アップルパイ

## **FONDANT CHOCOLAT CAKE**

フォンダンショコラ

## **AFFOGATO (VANILLA ICECREAM WITH ESPRESSO)**

アフォガート

## **MATCHA AFFOGATO (VANILLA ICECREAM WITH MATCHA)**

抹茶アフォガート

## **CROISSANTS&DANISH SET**

クロワッサン & デニッシュセット

# FINGER FOOD

**PROSCIUTTO**

プロシュートハム

**MIX NUTS**

ミックスナッツ

**DRIED FRUIT**

ドライフルーツ

**ASSORTED CHOCOLATE**

チョコレート

## 食材アレルギーをお持ちのお客様へ

当施設は、食物アレルギーをお持ちのお客様が、ご家族や友人と 一緒に  
お食事をお楽しみいただけますよう細心の注意を払っておりますが、下記の点につきご注意ください。

ご注文の際は、スタッフにご申告ください。

## To guests with food allergies

To ensure that our guests enjoy receptions and banquets held at our restaurants.

We exercise the utmost caution with food ingredients.

For details on our policies, please read the points of notice below.

## 留意事項

使用食材については、製造元からの情報をもとに確認しております。

他のメニューと同一の厨房において調理しているため、加工または調理 過程において、

アレルギー物質が微量に混入する可能性があります。

ご注文もしくは喫食の際、上記をご勘案のうえ、最終的なご 判断をお願いします。

## Points of notice

We verify ingredients based on information received from the manufacture.

Because we prepare food in our kitchen together with that from other menus,

there is a possibility that during processing or cooking,

minute amounts of allergic substances may be mixed in with meals.

We ask that guests please be aware of the above conditions when dining with us.

お車でお越しのお客様は飲酒をご遠慮ください。

We cannot serve alcohol drivers.

当店では20歳未満への酒類の販売をお断りしております。

People under 20 are banned from drinking alcohol in Japan.